## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2021-756:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "SECTION 672.09" and insert "SECTION 672.06";
- (2) On page 1, lines 9-10, strike "REQUESTING ONE CYCLE EMERGENCY PASSAGE";
- (3) On page 1, lines 13-14, strike "Amending Chapter 672

  (Public Nuisance Abatement Board), section 672.06

  (Procedures), Ordinance Code." and insert "Amending

  Chapter 672 (Public Nuisance Abatement Board), section

  672.06 (Procedures), Ordinance Code.";
- (4) On page 2, line 18, strike "a." and insert "i.";
- (5) On page 2, line 22, strike "b." and insert "ii.";
- (6) On page 3, line 3, strike "a." and insert "i.";
- (7) On page 3, line 4, strike "b." and insert "ii.";
- (8) On page 3, line 6, strike "c." and insert "iii.";
- (9) On page 3, line 9, strike "d." and insert "iv.";
- (10) On page 4, lines 4-14, strike Section 2 in its entirety;
- (11) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (12) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

## Form Approved:

## \_\_/s/ Margaret M. Sidman\_\_\_\_

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1463498-v1-2021-756\_NCSPHS\_Amd.docx